## Supreme Court of Florida

## 2019-30

WHEREAS, it officially has been made known to me that it is necessary to the dispatch of business of the SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA that a judge be temporarily assigned to duty in that court to hear the case of:

CITIZENS FOR STRONG SCHOOLS, INC., ET AL. vs FLORIDA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, ET AL.

Case Number: SC18-67

NOW, THEREFORE, I, CHARLES T. CANADY, under authority vested in me as Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Florida, under article V, section 2 of the Constitution of Florida and the rules of this Court promulgated thereunder, do hereby assign and designate THE HONORABLE EDWARD C. LAROSE, CHIEF JUDGE of the DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA, to proceed to the SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA, to hear the above cause, which shall be presented to the judge as a temporary judge of said court, and thereafter to dispose of all matters considered by the judge in said cause, including issues of fees and costs arising out of said cause, but excluding other matters subsequently raised that are collateral to said cause. JUDGE LAROSE, under and by virtue of the authority hereof, is hereby vested with all and singular the powers and prerogatives conferred by the Constitution and laws of the State of Florida upon a judge of the court to which the judge is hereby assigned.

DONE AND ORDERED at Tallahassee, Florida, on November 26, 2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE CHARLES T. CANADY SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ATTEST:

DEPUTY CLERK